Data Bus Components
A complete system of interconnection
hardware for MIL-STD-1553B networks.
2
D
a
ta
 B

6 = With mounting eyelet
D-500-04X X-X-YYY-ZZZMicrocoupler Part
Numbering System
In-Line Microcouplers:
One- and Two Stub
	S ingle Stub	 Double Stub
	 D-500-0455-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0455-2-YYY-ZZZ
	 D-500-0465-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0465-2-YYY-ZZZ
	 D-500-0456-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0456-2-YYY-ZZZ
	 D-500-0466-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0466-2-YYY-ZZZ
	 D-500-0457-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0457-2-YYY-ZZZ
	 D-500-0467-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0467-2-YYY-ZZZ
	 D-500-0458-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0458-2-YYY-ZZZ
	 D-500-0468-1-YYY-ZZZ 	 D-500-0468-2-YYY-ZZZ
Note:
1. Bus cable
2. Stub cable
Data Bus Components
Data Bus Components
Literature-No. 1773030 · Rev. 17-2011
Data Bus Components
Literature-No. 1773030 · Rev. 17-20116
Ultra Lightweight In-Line Microcouplers  1- through 6- Stub
Applications
	S eries	M ilitary	T yco Electronics
	 D-500-L4xx	 MIL-STD-1553B	 D-6020 (same as current microcouplers)
Cable Length
012 = 12 in  079 = 79 in  236 = 236 in
078 = 78 in  120 = 120 in  240 = 240 in
Cable Type
612 = 10612 (24 AWG single optimized shield)
613 = 10613 (24 AWG double optimized shield)
614 = 10614 (24 AWG EMP hardened)
Number of Stubs
1, 2, 3, 4, 5 or 6
Design
5 = Without internal terminator
6 = Same as 5 but with reverse bus
7 = With internal terminator
8 = same as 7 but with reverse bus
Style
5 = Without eyelet
D-500-L4 5 W -X -YYY -ZZZLightweight In-Line
Couplers Part
Numbering System
Specifications/Approvals
Building on over 20 years of experience and continuous improvement in data bus, including
pioneering in-line microcouplers, Tyco Electronics introduces a new family of ultra light weight
in-line microcouplers, available in 1- through 6-stub configurations.
These couplers offer the same high performance and reliability as Tyco Electronics current
microcouplers, but their weight is further reduced. They are available in configurations up to
6-stub. There is no option with a mounting eyelet.
Combined with Raychem brand 24 AWG data bus cables, these ultra light couplers allow
designers to significantly reduce weight.
They are also available assembled with other customer specified components into a complete
factory-built and tested data bus harness.
D
a
ta
 B
u
s
C
o
m
p
o
n
e
n
ts
7
Data Bus Components
Literature-No. 1773030 · Rev. 17-2011
Ultra Lightweight In-Line Microcouplers  1- through 6- Stub
D-500-L455-X-YYY-ZZZ	 D-500-L456-X-YYY-ZZZ
	 End View	E nd View	E nd View	E nd View
	 Left Side	 Right Side	 Left Side	 Right Side
D-500-L457-X-YYY-ZZZ	 D-500-L458-X-YYY-ZZZ
	 End View	E nd View	E nd View	 End View
	 Left Side	 Right Side	 Left Side	 Right Side
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
Product Selection
D

style with A polarization
and pin contact.
Connector Kit Part Numbering System
D
a
ta
 B
u
s
C
o
m
p
o
n
e
n
ts
Triaxial Connectors for 1553B Data Bus Cable
Data Bus Components
Literature-No. 1773030 · Rev. 17-201112
		  			   	                                Mate with
	P anel			   Connector		  77 Ohm bus	 3K Ohm stub
	T hickness	 Connector	 Contact	 Reference	 Connector	T erminator	T erminator
Bayonet Connectors
Polarity A
		  Plug	 Pin	 DK-621-0433-1P	 DK-621-0434-1S	 D-621-0461(-L)	 D-621-0465(-L)
		  Plug	 Socket	 DK-621-0433-1S	 DK-621-0434-1P	 D-621-0477(-L)	 D-621-0481(-L)
	S tandard	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0434-1P	 DK-621-0433-1S	 D-621-0469(-L)	 D-621-0473(-L)
	 2.4mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0434-1S	 DK-621-0433-1P	 D-621-0453(-L)	 D-621-0457(-L)
	 Long reach	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0550-1P	 DK-621-0433-1S	 D-621-0469(-L)	 D-621-0473(-L)
	 12.5mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0550-1S	 DK-621-0433-1P	 D-621-0453(-L)	 D-621-0457(-L)
Polarity B
		  Plug	 Pin	 DK-621-0435-2P	 DK-621-0436-2S	 D-621-0462(-L)	 D-621-0466(-L)
		  Plug	 Socket	 DK-621-0435-2S	 DK-621-0436-2P	 D-621-0478(-L)	 D-621-0482(-L)
	S tandard	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0436-2P	 DK-621-0435-2S	 D-621-0470(-L)	 D-621-0474(-L)
	 2.4mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0436-2S	 DK-621-0435-2P	 D-621-0454(-L)	 D-621-0458(-L)
	 Long reach	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0448-2P	 DK-621-0435-2S	 D-621-0470(-L)	 D-621-0467(-L)
	 12.5mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0448-2S	 DK-621-0435-2P	 D-621-0454(-L)	 D-621-0483(-L)
Polarity C
		  Plug	 Pin	 DK-621-0437-3P	 DK-621-0438-3S	 D-621-0463(-L)	 D-621-0467(-L)
		  Plug	 Socket	 DK-621-0437-3S	 DK-621-0438-3P	 D-621-0479(-L)	 D-621-0483(-L)
	S tandard	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0438-3P	 DK-621-0437-3S	 D-621-0471(-L)	 D-621-0475(-L)
	 2.4mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0438-3S	 DK-621-0437-3P	 D-621-0455(-L)	 D-621-0459(-L)
	 Long reach	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0446-3P	 DK-621-0437-3S	 D-621-0471(-L)	 D-621-0475(-L)
	 12.5mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0446-3S	 DK-621-0437-3P	 D-621-0455(-L)	 D-621-0459(-L)
Polarity D
		  Plug	 Pin	 DK-621-0439-4P	 DK-621-0440-4S	 D-621-0464(-L)	 D-621-0468(-L)
		  Plug	 Socket	 DK-621-0439-4S	 DK-621-0440-4P	 D-621-0480(-L)	 D-621-0484(-L)
	S tandard	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0440-4P	 DK-621-0439-4S	 D-621-0472(-L)	 D-621-0460(-L)
	 2.4mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0440-4S	 DK-621-0439-4P	 D-621-0456(-L)	 D-621-0476(-L)
	 Long reach	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0551-4P	 DK-621-0439-4S	 D-621-0472(-L)	 D-621-0460(-L)
	 12.5mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0551-4S	 DK-621-0439-4P	 D-621-0456(-L)	 D-621-0476(-L)
Threaded Connectors
Polarity E
		  Plug	 Pin	 DK-621-0411-P	 DK-621-0412-S	 D-621-0406(-L)	 D-621-0424(-L)
		  Plug	 Socket	 DK-621-0411-S	 DK-621-0412-P	 D-621-0418(-L)	 D-621-0423(-L)
	S tandard	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0412-P	 DK-621-0411-S	 D-621-0415(-L)	 D-621-0407(-L)
	 2.4mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0412-S	 DK-621-0411-P	 D-621-0413(-L)	 D-621-0417(-L)
	 Long reach	 Jack	 Pin	 DK-621-0412-P	 DK-621-0411-S	 D-621-0415(-L)	 D-621-0407(-L)
	 12.5mm max	 Jack	 Socket	 DK-621-0412-S	 DK-621-0411-P	 D-621-0413(-L)	 D-621-0417(-L)